Global Health Clinics Ltd. 200-460 Nanaimo Street Vancouver, BC V5L 4W3 Tel: 1.855.537.6272

NOT FOR DISSEMINATION IN THE UNITED STATES

NEWS RELEASE

GLOBAL HEALTH CLINICS SIGNS LEASE FOR CARE CLINIC IN HALIFAX

September 24, 2018 - Global Health Clinics Ltd. (the "Company") (CSE: MJRX) (Frankfurt: L002) has expanded its Canada wide operations to Halifax with the opening of a new care clinic.

Global Health Clinics Ltd latest clinic will be located at the highly visible Wellness Mall in Downtown Halifax.

"Global Health Clinics Ltd is committed to delivering secure, safe and responsible access to legal cannabis and we're very pleased to see such an interested large group of patients day one. Being only one of two clinics in the area providing these services will really allow us to achieve great patient numbers and provide a clear legal path to cannabis. On our day one opening, we were visited by over 150 interested parties alone" States Terry Roycroft.

"With some of the largest traffic volumes in Halifax our location represents a prime location for a medical cannabis clinic."

Global Health Clinics Ltd., Halifax location also provides telemedicine services which will be used to assist patients in rural areas of Nova Scotia as well as PEI and Newfoundland. Providing options available through Health Canada approved licensed producers. Clinical staff work in tandem with physicians to provide safe and effective medical cannabis protocols.

Global Health Clinics Ltd. has retained Link Media LLC to further build awareness and provide communications and market awareness services aimed at maintaining and building the profile of Global Health Clinics Ltd. among existing and potential shareholders.

Link Media will arrange and disseminate independent third-party research articles. Each article will be reviewed and approved by the company, which will retain editorial control to maintain consistency among the published material to ensure that information is consistent with the company's public disclosure filings on SEDAR.

Link Media is an arm's-length service provider to the company and will be paid \$150,000 (U.S.) in cash under the engagement for its services to the company. To the knowledge of Global Health Clinics Ltd., Link Media does not own any of the company's securities.

Global Health Clinics Ltd.

"Terry Roycroft"

Terry Roycroft, CEO

Contact Information: Tel.: 1.855.537.6272

Forward-Looking Information This news release includes certain statements that may be deemed "forward-looking statements". All statements in this release, other than statements of historical facts, that address events or developments that Leo Resources Inc. (the "Company") expects to occur, are forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects", "potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should" occur. Although the Company believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not guarantees of future performance and actual results may differ materially from those in forward-looking statements include market prices, exploitation and exploration successes, and continued availability of capital and financing, and general economic, market or business conditions. Investors are cautioned that any such statements are not guarantees of future performance and opinions of the Company's management on the date the statements are made. Except as required by applicable securities laws, the Company undertakes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements in the event that management's beliefs, estimates or opinions, or other factors, should change.